

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 481-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:6/4/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/7/2021Final action:6/7/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Workforce Development to apply for,

accept and expend funds and resources from the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, or other fiscal agents, Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act and Workforce Development Program grants for Program Years 2021 and 2022; to enter into contracts and memoranda of understanding with various entities as necessary to administer and implement the Workforce Development programs; to enter into one or more agreements with Cuyahoga County or other fiscal agents to accept monies for implementation of the programs; and to sublease areas at OhioMeansJobs | Cleveland-Cuyahoga County One-Stop Service Center, located at 1910 Carnegie Avenue.

Sponsors: Anthony T. Hairston, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 481-2021-FOR PASSAGE-Ap & Ac 2021-22 Workforce Development Grant, 2. 481-2021 - FP

Letter - Workforce Development Grant

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|----------|--------|
| 6/7/2021 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Workforce Development to apply for, accept and expend funds and resources from the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, or other fiscal agents, Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act and Workforce Development Program grants for Program Years 2021 and 2022; to enter into contracts and memoranda of understanding with various entities as necessary to administer and implement the Workforce Development programs; to enter into one or more agreements with Cuyahoga County or other fiscal agents to accept monies for implementation of the programs; and to sublease areas at OhioMeansJobs | Cleveland-Cuyahoga County One-Stop Service Center, located at 1910 Carnegie Avenue.